07-10-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expire# 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 週 週212 科 9:31 101398920 CPR/FILANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # 101291534 Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Vericorp 99 11 Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name I Witness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Wilderness Place 995 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boul der State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State Del<u>aware</u> FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/06/200d **PCDATES 00000038 75666603** 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 03 FC:998 Public burden reporting for this call the description is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting to this certain and an advantage of the public burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pater

ADDRESS.

and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1 (Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 3 03 54	5-9000	
_	EMILY FRYE				
Address (line 1)	1 Witness, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 271				
_	Barder, 10 8	030% - 0.	271		
Address (line 4)	Barder, 10 O.				
· · · L	Enter the total number of p	pages of the at	tached conveyance document	# [3	
	ncluding any attachments pplication Number(s) (ion Number(s) X Marki	f additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) (Frademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration l	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
Trade	emark Application Number	r(s)	Registration N	umber(s)	
7566660	3 75427650 75	272395			
7542765	75436416 75	315797			
7542798	2 75275467 75	315796			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount				0.00	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Encl	ריביו	Deposit Account		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can t Deposit Accour			

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dodument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

ind/cated herein.

Yes

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	OMB 0651-0027 TRADEWARKS ONLY					
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) First either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) F5272396 F5272397	Enter Additional Conveying Party					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Name					
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership into domiciled in the United States, an application in the United States, an application must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Formerly					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership into domiciled in the United States, an application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State-Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Association Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Other					
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number	Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Association City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75275396 75275397	Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75272397	Name					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Ty Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Association Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75275469 F5272397	DBA/AKA/TA					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Cother General Partnership City State/Country State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75272396 F5272397	Composed of					
Address (line 3) City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Corporation Association Association Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) F5272396 F5272397	Address (line 1)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) F5272396	Address (line 2)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) F≤27≥394.						
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75272397	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Other	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75272396 75272397						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75272396 75272397	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
75272396						
75275469	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75272397	75272396					
	75275469					
75702130	75272397					
	75702130					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0765

82/16/00 16:35:16 MAD 2/17/00	PTO->	3035459155 RightFAX Page 08						
1,0		17-2000 U.S. Department of Economerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 291534						
	ORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convices								
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID #	tion)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger Month Day Year						
Corrective Document		Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #		Other						
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name I Witness	_	Month Day Year CA-11 99						
Formerly Vericorp	Th	is sheet is						
Individual General Partn	resul	and Hed only to tion Association						
Other	SLow	the official date						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	af ~	eceipt of the						
Receiving Party	0016	not document w attached						
Name		USPTO. The						
DBA/AKA/TA	The	ented Assignment						
Composed of	(0	follows this sheet.						
Address (line 1)	forn	- J-0110WS 1773 3.CC.						
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Individual General Partn	ership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other		representative should be attached. (De signation must be a separate						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	n/Organizatio	document from Assignment.)						
3/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000037 75666603	FORC	DFFICE USE ONLY						
1 FC:48:								
General districtions are consistent and configure and configure and configure are configured and configure are configured and configure are configured and c	comments regarding	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,						
D. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory After Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and ADDRESS.	irs, Office of Manage Trademark Assignm	iment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB ent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						
Mail documents to	pe recorded	with required cover sheet(s) Information to:						

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0766**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WETorben Pedersen
of Tjørnebakken 5, 6510 GRAM, DENMARK
have invented a new and useful
elements"
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, LINDAB A/S
of Langkaer 20, 6100 HADERSLEV, DENMARK
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said
LINDAB A/S
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 29 March 2000
filed under Serial No. PCT/IB98/01493 on 24 September 1998 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said LINDAB A/S
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
LINDAB A/S
Signed this 29 day of March 2000
WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S):
Tedinen
Torben Pedersen
Signen Krab
Bollows
Billing Wilever
-juite vorizeiu

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002097 FRAME: 0767